

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY AND EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT**

R-018-2013

Registered with the Registrar of Regulations

2013-09-05

**SCHEDULE C OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY AND EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT  
AMENDING REGULATIONS, 2013**

The Management and Services Board, under section 35 of the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act* and every enabling power, makes the annexed *Schedule C of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act Amending Regulations, 2013*.

**1. Schedule C of the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act* is amended by these regulations.**

**(1) This section is deemed to have come into force October 1, 2010.**

**(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$90,396" and by substituting "\$91,300".**

**(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:**

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$83,287" and by substituting "\$84,120";**
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$76,698" and by substituting "\$77,465";**
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$70,109" and by substituting "\$70,810";**
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$70,109" and by substituting "\$70,810";**
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$18,079" and by substituting "\$18,260";**
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$4,743" and by substituting "\$4,790";**
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,085" and by substituting "\$4,126";**
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "\$2,767" and by substituting "\$2,795".**

**(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$303" and by substituting "\$306".**

**(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$90,396" and by substituting "\$91,300".**

**3. (1) This section is deemed to have come into force October 1, 2011.**

**(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$91,300" and by substituting "\$92,213".**

**(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:**

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$84,120" and by substituting "\$84,961";**
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$77,465" and by substituting "\$78,240";**
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$70,810" and by substituting "\$71,518";**
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$70,810" and by substituting "\$71,518";**
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$18,260" and by substituting "\$18,442";**
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$4,790" and by substituting "\$4,838";**
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,126" and by substituting "\$4,167";**
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "2,795" and by substituting "\$2,823".**

**(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$306" and by substituting "\$309".**

**(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$91,300" and by substituting "\$92,213".**

**4. (1) This section is deemed to have come into force October 1, 2012.**

**(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$92,213" and by substituting "\$94,518".**

**(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:**

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$84,961" and by substituting "\$87,085";**
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$78,240" and by substituting "\$80,196";**
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$71,518" and by substituting "\$73,306";**
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$71,518" and by substituting "\$73,306";**
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$18,442" and by substituting "\$18,903";**
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$4,838" and by substituting "\$4,959";**
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,167" and by substituting "\$4,271";**
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "\$2,823" and by substituting "\$2,893".**

**(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$309" and by substituting "\$317".**

**(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$92,213" and by substituting "\$94,518".**

**5. (1) This section comes into force October 1, 2013.**

**(2) Item 1 is amended by striking out "\$94,518" and by substituting "\$97,354".**

**(3) Item 2 is amended as follows:**

- (a) in paragraph (a), by striking out "\$87,085" and by substituting "\$89,698";**
- (b) in paragraph (b), by striking out "\$80,196" and by substituting "\$82,601";**
- (c) in paragraph (c), by striking out "\$73,306" and by substituting "\$75,505";**
- (d) in paragraph (d), by striking out "\$73,306" and by substituting "\$75,505";**
- (e) in paragraph (e), by striking out "\$18,903" and by substituting "\$19,471";**
- (f) in paragraph (f), by striking out "\$4,959" and by substituting "\$5,108";**
- (g) in paragraph (g), by striking out "\$4,271" and by substituting "\$4,399";**
- (h) in paragraph (h), by striking out "\$2,893" and by substituting "\$2,980".**

**(4) Item 3 is amended by striking out "\$317" and by substituting "\$326".**

**(5) Item 5 is amended by striking out "\$94,518" and by substituting "\$97,354".**